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PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

Final Prof. BDS Annual Examination 2023 for Nishtar Institute of Dentistry, Multan, 

Multan Medical & Dental College, Multan, Bakhtawar Amin Medical & Dental College, 

Multan and Shahida Islam Dental College, Lodhran will be held according to following 

schedule: 

Objectively Structured Performance Evaluation (OSPE) / Viva Voce 

Examination Centre: Nishtar Institute of Dentistry, Multan 
 

Oral Surgery 

Date Day Viva Voce/OSPE 

19th Mar 2024 Tuesday Group-A 

20th Mar 2024 Wednesday Group-B 

21st Mar 2024 Thursday Group-C 

22nd Mar 2024 Friday Group-D 

25th Mar 2024 Monday Group-E 

26th Mar 2024 Tuesday Group-F 

Excluding Roll No. 079137, 079138, 079139, 079659 
 

 

Orthodontics 

Date Day Viva Voce/OSPE 

19th Mar 2024 Tuesday Group-D 

20th Mar 2024 Wednesday Group-E 

21st Mar 2024 Thursday Group-F 

22nd Mar 2024 Friday Group-A 

25th Mar 2024 Monday Group-B 

26th Mar 2024 Tuesday Group-C 

Excluding Roll No. 079137, 079138, 079139, 079659, 079660 

 
 

Prosthodontics 

Date Day Viva Voce/OSPE 

27th Mar 2024 Wednesday Group-A 

28th Mar 2024 Thursday Group-B 

29th Mar 2024 Friday Group-C 

30th Mar 2024 Saturday Group-D 

1st Apr 2024 Monday Group-E 

2nd Apr 2024 Tuesday Group-F 

Excluding Roll No. 079137, 079138, 079139, 079659, 079660 
 

Operative Dentistry 

Date Day Viva Voce/OSPE 

27th Mar 2024 Wednesday Group-D 

28th Mar 2024 Thursday Group-E 

29th Mar 2024 Friday Group-F 

30th Mar 2024 Saturday Group-A 

1st Apr 2024 Monday Group-B 

2nd Apr 2024 Tuesday Group-C 
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Group Distribution 

Group-A 079511 to 079538 (28) Group-D 079116 to 079139 (24) 

Group-B 079539 to 079566 (28) Group-E 079622 to 079655 (34) 

Group-C 079091 to 079115 (25) Group-F 
079656 to 079660 (5) 
079670 to 079701 (32) 

 
 

Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll No. Range 

1.  Nishtar Institute of Dentistry, Multan. A, B 079511 to  79566  (56) 

2.  Multan Medical & Dental College, Multan. C, D 079091 to  79139  (49) 

3.  Bakhtawar Amin Medical & Dental College, Multan. E, F 079622 to  79660  (39) 

4.  Shahida Islam Dental College, Lodhran. F 079670 to  79701 (32) 
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